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Number of Organized Congregations
Baptized Membership

Members Received By:
Baptism: Children
Baptism: Adults
Affirmation of Faith
Transfer
Other and Statistical Adjustment

Members Removed By:
Death
Transfer
Other and Statistical Adjustment

Baptized Members Confirmed
Confirmed Members

Active Participants

Average Attendance

Average Attendance - On-site
Average Attendance - Online

Racial/Ethnic Composition of Active
Participants
African American/Black
African National/African Caribbean
American Indian/Alaska Native
Arab/Middle Eastern
Asian/Pacific Islander
Multi-Racial/Multi-Ethnic
Other
Hispanic/Latino
White

125
31,344

211
69
138
230
58

439
172
1,113

382
24,550
13,536
7,063

Omitted
Omitted
Omitted
Omitted
Omitted
Omitted
Omitted
Omitted
Omitted

125
30,015

172
69
88
139
29

412
113
1,144

118
24,683
13,153
6,584

Omitted
Omitted
Omitted
Omitted
Omitted
Omitted
Omitted
Omitted
Omitted

125
28,879

161
12

108
119
112

384
70
1,139

119
23,788
11,740
6,148

27

(G20

24
53

19
11,692

124
28,425

165
19
119
111
58

404
85
359

137
22,723
10,843
6,031

o1 O

22
53

13
11,126

122
26,630

130
12
71
69
83

380
93
662

72
21,927
9,831
5,522

21

0

5

2

23

54
Omitted
14
9,749

119
25,571

69
21
60
76
33

443
76
561

162
20,833
8,129

Not collected
3,566
3,693

13

0

2

0

17

44
Omitted
12
7,959

119
24,661

478
13
43
57
63

375
99
1,104

539
19,803
7,451

Not collected
5,409
1,810

28
Omitted
11
7,151

116
23,088

90
10
90
149
99

364
107
1,202

60
19,031
7,637

Not collected
5,705
1,219

15
0
2
0
18
20
Omitted
10
7,559
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Regular Giving by Members
Designated Giving by Members
Earned Income (any source)
Grants & Partnership Support
Other Receipts

Total Receipts

Total Indebtedness
Intended Mission Support

Current Operating Expenses
Capital Improvements
Payments on Debt
Mission Support
as % of Total Disbursements
as % of Regular Giving

Other Benevolence sent directly:
To the synod

$10,944,938 $10,579,751 $10,283,296 $10,170,984 $9,235,373

$1,237,922
$836,153
$100,983
$1,295,129
$14,415,125

Omitted
Omitted

$11,5682,347
$2,110,403
$448,795
$829,975
5.28

7.58

$139,868

To the churchwide organization $15,181

For activity in another country
To camps

To colleges

To seminaries

To social service organizations
To campus ministry

All other benevolence

Non-mission support
benevolence

Other expenses

Sum of Disbursements

$18,009
$19,619
$500
$5,959
$71,529
$1,892
$169,581

$442,138
$310,805

$1,354,875
$831,596
$173,791
$1,141,670
$14,081,683

$2,031,528
$1,012,884

$10,788,012
$1,647,428
$548,876
$806,474
5.47

7.62

$126,655
$17,560
$223,512
$30,462
$950
$10,269
$75,248
$1,700
$220,670

$711,172
$235,523

$1,320,640
$1,115,160
$170,738
$948,324
$13,838,158

$1,960,307
$741,985

$10,658,076
$1,370,559
$200,976
$771,390
5.61

7.50

$180,845
$33,066
$17,884
$32,741
$4,798
$6,799
$58,405
$1,585
$194,641

$534,035
$203,659

$1,140,252
$1,342,429
$123,837
$1,401,950
$14,179,452

$2,186,687
$673,709

$11,264,316
$979,339
$254,683
$798,678
5.69

7.85

$149,915
$21,092
$17,697
$40,749
$1,400
$6,778
$50,103
$1,100
$243,471

$535,576
$194,716

$1,375,688
$1,511,346
$223,043
$727,009
$13,072,459

$915,325
$703,866

$10,132,134
$1,133,313
$219,173
$749,348
5.78

8.11

$132,904
$27,445
$12,825
$26,034
$11,700
$25,755
$107,560
$2,000
$136,969

$483,192
$238,992

$8,688,496
$965,597
$1,026,363
$248,549
$1,101,226
$12,030,231

$1,251,810
$751,218

$9,414,688
$864,720
$294,671
$717,903
6.00

8.26

$101,513
$20,533
$10,185
$31,219
$3,800
$30,058
$56,827
$1,546
$131,930

$387,611
$285,993

$8,699,323
$1,195,375
$1,254,705
$203,809
$1,072,593
$12,425,805

$1,196,941
$760,770

$8,959,494
$1,086,466
$224,463
$746,282
6.30

8.58

$119,890
$35,767
$11,850
$20,553
$800
$5,700
$62,083
$0
$361,001

$617,644
$206,207

$8,438,467
$1,227,269
$1,000,774
$115,652
$964,732
$11,746,894

$2,074,008
$735,911

$9,334,637
$798,737
$290,124
$719,725
5.97

8.53

$127,5632
$40,890
$29,258
$18,605
$4,300
$6,884
$90,008
$275
$133,726

$451,478
$463,957

$15,730,476 $14,737,485 $13,738,695 $14,027,308 $12,956,974 $11,965,586 $11,840,556 $12,058,658
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Baptized Members,
Average Attendance,
and Active
Participants




Average Average

Baptized Online On-site Active

Congregation Name Synod City State yA| Data Year Members Attendance Attendance Participants
St John Evangelical

01442 Lutheran Church 8E  JerseyShore PA 17740 2022 410 85 83 340
St Luke Lutheran

01466 Church 8E Williamsport ~ PA 17701 2022 434 20 75 314

01432 United Lutheran Church  8E Sunbury PA 17801 2022 441 8 71 310
Christ's Evangelical

01281 Lutheran Church 8E Lewisburg PA 17837 2022 695 56 97 293

01404 Zion Lutheran Church 8E Selinsgrove PA 17870 2022 574 9 54 226
St Mark's Lutheran

01467 Church 8E Williamsport PA 17701 2022 357 10 65 225

00976 Trinity Lutheran Church ~ 8E Danville PA 17821 2022 384 10 52 218
Sharon Lutheran

01552 Church 8E Selinsgrove PA 17870 2022 565 50 80 197
Trinity Evangelical

01219 Lutheran Church 8E McAlisterville ~ PA 17049 2022 222 102 72 196
St Matthew Lutheran

00969 Church 8E Bloomsburg PA 17815 2022 351 135 55 183
Messiah Lutheran South

01459 Church 8E Williamsport PA 17702 2022 576 0 84 150

00995 Grace Lutheran Church  8E Shamokin PA 17872 2022 130 0 36 137

00965 Grace Lutheran Church  8E Berwick PA 18603 2022 462 42 35 134
St John Lutheran

00986 Church 8E Mifflinville PA 18631 2022 248 0 41 130
Messiah Lutheran

01223 Church 8E Mifflintown PA 17059 2022 371 45 52 128

St John's Evangelical
01217 Lutheran Church 8E Lewistown PA 17044 2022 373 15 94 121



Average Average

Baptized Online On-site Active

Congregation Name Synod City State yA| Data Year Members Attendance Attendance Participants

01291 First Lutheran Church 8E Watsontown PA 17777 2022 137 37 43 121
St John Lutheran

01411 Church 8E  Northumberland PA 17857 2022 878 6 50 120

01422 Salem Lutheran Church ~ 8E Selinsgrove PA 17870 2022 234 5 65 115
Trinity Evangelical

01439 Lutheran Church 8E Hughesville PA 17737 2022 589 23 45 111
St Stephen Lutheran

01224 Church 8E Mifflintown PA 17059 2022 458 5 82 105
United In Christ

30530 Lutheran Church 8E Lewisburg PA 17837 2022 201 27 60 104
Christ's United Lutheran

01280 Church 8E Millmont PA 17845 2022 350 0 51 101

01431 Zion Lutheran Church 8E Sunbury PA 17801 2022 450 25 78 100
Himmel Lutheran

01271 Church 8E Dornsife PA 17823 2022 92 6 65 97
Pine Street Lutheran

00975 Church 8E Danville PA 17821 2021 245 34 35 95
Holy Communion

01246 Lutheran Church 8E Yeagertown PA 17099 2021 97 0 2020 95
Zion Evangelical

01290 Lutheran Church 8E Turbotville PA 17772 2022 650 0 93 93
Messiah Lutheran

01202 Church 8E Troxelville PA 17882 2019 225 0 0 89
Emmanuel Lutheran

01409 Church 8E Middleburg PA 17842 2022 253 0 30 88

01220 Trinity Lutheran Church ~ 8E Mc Clure PA 17841 2022 201 9 39 85

31402 Milton Lutheran Church  8E Milton PA 17847 2022 163 120 77 83



Average Average

Baptized Online On-site Active

Congregation Name City State ZIP Data Year Members Attendance Attendance Participants
Messiah Lutheran

01286 Church 8E New Berlin PA 17855 2022 255 11 38 80
Holy Spirit Lutheran

30593 Church 8E Watsontown PA 17777 2022 177 12 68 80
Redeemer Lutheran

01464 Church 8E Williamsport  PA 17701 2022 63 15 30 80

01283 First Lutheran Church 8E Mifflinburg PA 17844 2022 523 20 56 75
Beaver Lutheran

07226 Church 8E Beavertown PA 17813 2021 303 16 45 75
St John Lutheran

00977 Church 8E Danville PA 17821 2022 66 0 15 66
Good Shepherd

07227 Lutheran Church 8E Berwick PA 18603 2022 322 20 65 65
St Peter Lutheran

00980 Church 8E Danville PA 17821 2022 65 0 45 65
St John Lutheran

00988 Church 8E Unityville PA 17774 2022 174 0 23 62
St John Lutheran

01471 Church 8E Montgomery PA 17752 2022 608 40 45 60
Evangelical Lutheran

01239 Church 8E Reedsville PA 17084 2022 96 0 31 56
St John Lutheran

01279 Church 8E Potts Grove PA 17865 2021 263 0 47 55
St Michael Lutheran

01435 Church 8E Cogan Station PA 17728 2022 78 20 25 50

01458 Zion Lutheran Church 8E Renovo PA 17764 2022 124 80 42 50
St Matthew Lutheran

01426 Church 8E Shamokin Dam PA 17876 2022 431 35 26 50

Washingtonville
01001 Lutheran Church 8E Washingtonville PA 17884 2022 216 0 22 50



Average Average

Baptized Online On-site Active

Congregation Name City State ZIP Data Year Members Attendance Attendance Participants
St John Lutheran

00979 Church 8E Bloomsburg PA 17815 2022 459 0 32 49
St Mark Lutheran

01207 Church 8E Lewistown PA 17044 2022 197 0 21 45
Zion (Arbogasts) Mount Pleasant

01410 Lutheran Church 8E Mills PA 17853 2022 77 0 27 45
St Paul Lutheran

00997 Church 8E Shamokin PA 17872 2022 59 0 20 45
St Peter Lutheran

00998 Church 8E Shamokin PA 17872 2022 89 0 17 45
St John Lutheran 17889-

01287 Church 8E Winfield PA 9335 2022 111 0 35 45
St Marks Evangelical

01213 Lutheran Church 8E Mc Clure PA 17841 2010 131 0 0 45
St Paul Lutheran

01420 Church 8E Middleburg PA 17842 2022 176 0 22 43

01445 Salem Lutheran Church  8E Liberty PA 16930 2022 71 0 42 42
United Evangelical

07393 Lutheran Church 8E Lock Haven PA 17745 2022 239 5 23 40
St John Lutheran

01230 Church 8E Siglerville PA 17063 2022 152 0 20 40
St Luke Lutheran

01429 Church 8E Sunbury PA 17801 2022 368 0 15 40
St John Lutheran

01417 Church Of Richfield 8E Richfield PA 17086 2020 149 10 40 40
St Paul Evangelical

00994 Lutheran Church 8E Catawissa PA 17820 2022 277 0 37 35
St James Lutheran

01453 Church 8E  JerseyShore PA 17740 2022 153 0 28 35

St Peter's Lutheran
01421 Church 8E Kreamer PA 17833 2022 64 0 28 35
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Average Average

Baptized Online On-site Active

Congregation Name Synod City State yA| Data Year Members Attendance Attendance Participants

01444 Liberty Lutheran Church  8E Liberty PA 16930 2022 68 0 28 35
Messiah Lutheran

01434 Church 8E Muncy PA 17756 2022 138 0 26 35
Port Royal Lutheran

01235 Church 8E Port Royal PA 17082 2022 217 0 39 35

01269 Zion Lutheran Church 8E Pillow PA 17080 2019 60 0 0 34
St Paul Lutheran

01215 Church 8E Milroy PA 17063 2022 206 0 26 32
St John's Lutheran

01292 Church 8E Watsontown PA 17777 2022 198 0 30 32
Christ United Lutheran

07715 Church 8E Catawissa PA 17820 2022 176 0 20 31
St Peter Lutheran

00974 Church 8E Danville PA 17821 2022 52 0 17 31
Mazeppa Lutheran

01274 Church 8E Lewisburg PA 17837 2022 82 0 50 30

01282 Faith Lutheran Church 8E Lewisburg PA 17837 2020 44 0 30 30
St Mark Lutheran

00978 Church 8E Elysburg PA 17824 2022 45 0 14 29
St John Lutheran

01205 Church 8E Belleville PA 17004 2022 477 0 27 28
Emanuel Lutheran

00990 Church 8E Bloomsburg PA 17815 2021 139 0 18 28
Mount Zion Evangelical

01553 Lutheran Church 8E Hughesville PA 17737 2022 177 0 27 27
Botschaft Lutheran Mount Pleasant

01401 Church 8E Mills PA 17853 2022 40 0 22 26

00992 Trinity Lutheran Church ~ 8E Bloomsburg PA 17815 2022 72 0 20 25
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Average Average

Baptized Online On-site Active

Congregation Name Synod City State yA| Data Year Members Attendance Attendance Participants
Trinity (Oak Grove)

01000 Lutheran Church 8E Danville PA 17821 2022 52 28 15 25

00999 Zion Lutheran Church 8E Trevorton PA 17881 2020 108 0 18 25
St Paul Lutheran

01206 Church 8E Allensville PA 17002 2022 35 0 13 20
St Peter Lutheran

00991 Church 8E Bloomsburg PA 17815 2022 114 0 18 20
St Peter Lutheran

01402 Church 8E Freeburg PA 17827 2022 50 0 18 20
St John Lutheran

00531 Church 8E Leck Kill PA 17836 2022 142 0 20 20

01244 Centre Lutheran Church 8E Mifflintown PA 17059 2022 79 0 17 20

01449 Siloa Lutheran Church 8E Morris Run PA 16939 2022 16 0 10 20
St Paul Lutheran

01236 Church 8E  South Mifflin  PA 17058 2022 49 0 14 20
Follmer Lutheran

01278 Church 8E Milton PA 17847 2021 293 0 25 20

00985 Hidlay Lutheran Church ~ 8E Bloomsburg PA 17815 2020 122 12 12 20
St Paul's Evangelical

01461 Lutheran Church 8E Loganton PA 17747 2022 153 0 13 19

01440 Grace Lutheran Church  8E  Jersey Shore  PA 17740 2019 19 0 0 19
St Paul Lutheran

01456 Church 8E Mill Hall PA 17751 2022 96 0 8 18
St Paul Lutheran

01424 Church 8E Selinsgrove PA 17870 2021 35 0 10 18

St John Lutheran
01460 Church 8E Loganton PA 17747 2021 83 5 10 17
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Average Average

Baptized Online On-site Active

Congregation Name Synod City State yA| Data Year Members Attendance Attendance Participants
Christ (White) Lutheran

01419 Church 8E Middleburg PA 17842 2017 70 0 0 17

00996 Trinity Lutheran Church ~ 8E Shamokin PA 17872 2019 36 0 0 16

01268 Zion Lutheran Church 8E Dalmatia PA 17017 2022 149 3 12 15
St John Lutheran

01221 Church 8E McClure PA 17841 2022 29 0 15 15

01277 Trinity Lutheran Church ~ 8E Mifflinburg PA 17844 2022 126 0 15 15
St John's Evangelical Mount Pleasant

01418 Lutheran Church 8E Mills PA 17853 2022 58 0 15 15
St Paul Lutheran

00971 Church 8E Danville PA 17821 2021 71 0 15 15
Garman Lutheran

01438 Church 8E  JerseyShore PA 17740 2022 47 0 14 14

01415 Faith Lutheran Church 8E Millerstown PA 17062 2022 20 0 14 14
Salona Evangelical

01462 Lutheran Church 8E Mill Hall PA 17751 2021 101 3 10 14

01413 Grace Lutheran Church ~ 8E  Northumberland PA 17857 2022 97 0 12 12

01414 Trinity Lutheran Church  8E  Northumberland PA 17857 2022 92 0 12 12
Christ (Brick) Lutheran

01408 Church 8E Middleburg PA 17842 2017 38 0 0 12
Friedens Lutheran

01443 Church 8E Liberty PA 16930 2022 8 0 8 11

01254 Zion Lutheran Church 8E Herndon PA 17830 2022 25 0 10 10

Emmanuel Lutheran
01245 Church 8E Thompsontown PA 17094 2021 19 0 10 10
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Baptized Members, Average Attendance (online and on-site), and Active Participants

Average Average

Baptized Online On-site Active
Congregation Name Synod City State yA| Data Year Members Attendance Attendance Participants
00970 Christ Lutheran Church ~ 8E Buckhorn PA 17815 2022 13 0 9 9
Gethsemane Lutheran
01433 Church 8E Arnot PA 16911 2022 5 0 5 5
01403 Zion Lutheran Church 8E  Port Trevorton PA 17864 2020 22 0 5 5
St Paul (Leiningers) Mount Pleasant

01416 Lutheran Church 8E Mills PA 17853 2022 73 0 0 0
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Baptisms by
Congregation




CongID Congregation Name Synod City State ZIP Data Year Baptisms

01290 Zion Evangelical Lutheran Church 8E Turbotville PA 17772 2022 10
01215 St Paul Lutheran Church 8E Milroy PA 17063 2022 7
St John's Evangelical Lutheran
01217 Church 8E Lewistown PA 17044 2022 6
01431 Zion Lutheran Church 8E Sunbury PA 17801 2022 5
00965 Grace Lutheran Church 8E Berwick PA 18603 2022 4
Trinity Evangelical Lutheran
01439 Church 8E Hughesville PA 17737 2022 4
St John Evangelical Lutheran
01442 Church 8E Jersey Shore PA 17740 2022 4
01552 Sharon Lutheran Church 8E Selinsgrove PA 17870 2022 4
Mount Zion Evangelical Lutheran
01553 Church 8E Hughesville PA 17737 2022 3
01239 Evangelical Lutheran Church 8E Reedsville PA 17084 2022 3
01404 Zion Lutheran Church 8E Selinsgrove PA 17870 2022 3
01459 Messiah Lutheran Church 8E South Williamsport PA 17702 2022 3
00988 St John Lutheran Church 8E Unityville PA 17774 2022 3
01421 St Peter's Lutheran Church 8E Kreamer PA 17833 2022 2
01420 St Paul Lutheran Church 8E Middleburg PA 17842 2022 2
00995 Grace Lutheran Church 8E Shamokin PA 17872 2022 2
01230 St John Lutheran Church 8E Siglerville PA 17063 2022 2
01236 St Paul Lutheran Church 8E South Mifflin PA 17058 2022 2
01440 Grace Lutheran Church 8E Jersey Shore PA 17740 2019 2
01202 Messiah Lutheran Church 8E Troxelville PA 17882 2019 2
07227 Good Shepherd Lutheran Church 8E Berwick PA 18603 2022 1
00969 St Matthew Lutheran Church 8E Bloomsburg PA 17815 2022 1
01435 St Michael Lutheran Church 8E Cogan Station PA 17728 2022 1
00978 St Mark Lutheran Church 8E Elysburg PA 17824 2022 1
01402 St Peter Lutheran Church 8E Freeburg PA 17827 2022 1
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CongID
01254
00531
01274

01281
30530

07393
01277

01283

01223
01456
01280

31402
01471

01401
01434

01411
01235
01458
00997
00998
00975
01279
01206
01433
01205

Congregation Name
Zion Lutheran Church
St John Lutheran Church

Mazeppa Lutheran Church
Christ's Evangelical Lutheran
Church

United In Christ Lutheran Church
United Evangelical Lutheran
Church

Trinity Lutheran Church

First Lutheran Church

Messiah Lutheran Church
St Paul Lutheran Church
Christ's United Lutheran Church

Milton Lutheran Church
St John Lutheran Church

Botschaft Lutheran Church
Messiah Lutheran Church

St John Lutheran Church

Port Royal Lutheran Church
Zion Lutheran Church

St Paul Lutheran Church

St Peter Lutheran Church
Pine Street Lutheran Church
St John Lutheran Church

St Paul Lutheran Church
Gethsemane Lutheran Church
St John Lutheran Church

Synod
8E
8E
8E

8E
8E

8E
8E

8E

8E
8E
8E

8E
8E

8E
8E

8E
8E
8E
8E
8E
8E
8E
8E
8E
8E

City
Herndon
Leck Kill

Lewisburg

Lewisburg
Lewisburg

Lock Haven
Mifflinburg

Mifflinburg

Mifflintown
Mill Hall
Millmont

Milton
Montgomery

Mount Pleasant Mills
Muncy

Northumberland
Port Royal
Renovo
Shamokin
Shamokin
Danville
Potts Grove
Allensville
Arnot
Belleville

State
PA
PA
PA

PA
PA

PA
PA

PA

PA
PA
PA

PA
PA

PA
PA

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

ZIP
17830
17836
17837

17837
17837

17745
17844

17844

17059
17751
17845

17847
17752

17853
17756

17857
17082
17764
17872
17872
17821
17865
17002
16911
17004

Data Year
2022
2022
2022

2022
2022

2022
2022

2022

2022
2022
2022

2022
2022

2022
2022

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2022
2022
2022

Baptisms

1
1
1

=
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CongID Congregation Name Synod City State ZIP Data Year Baptisms

00979 St John Lutheran Church 8E Bloomsburg PA 17815 2022 0
00991 St Peter Lutheran Church 8E Bloomsburg PA 17815 2022 0
00992 Trinity Lutheran Church 8E Bloomsburg PA 17815 2022 0
00970 Christ Lutheran Church 8E Buckhorn PA 17815 2022 0
St Paul Evangelical Lutheran
00994 Church 8E Catawissa PA 17820 2022 0
07715 Christ United Lutheran Church 8E Catawissa PA 17820 2022 0
01268 Zion Lutheran Church 8E Dalmatia PA 17017 2022 0
00974 St Peter Lutheran Church 8E Danville PA 17821 2022 0
00976 Trinity Lutheran Church 8E Danville PA 17821 2022 0
00977 St John Lutheran Church 8E Danville PA 17821 2022 0
00980 St Peter Lutheran Church 8E Danville PA 17821 2022 0
Trinity (Oak Grove) Lutheran
01000 Church 8E Danville PA 17821 2022 0
01271 Himmel Lutheran Church 8E Dornsife PA 17823 2022 0
01438 Garman Lutheran Church 8E Jersey Shore PA 17740 2022 0
01453 St James Lutheran Church 8E Jersey Shore PA 17740 2022 0
01207 St Mark Lutheran Church 8E Lewistown PA 17044 2022 0
01443 Friedens Lutheran Church 8E Liberty PA 16930 2022 0
01444 Liberty Lutheran Church 8E Liberty PA 16930 2022 0
01445 Salem Lutheran Church 8E Liberty PA 16930 2022 0
St Paul's Evangelical Lutheran
01461 Church 8E Loganton PA 17747 2022 0
01220 Trinity Lutheran Church 8E Mc Clure PA 17841 2022 0
Trinity Evangelical Lutheran
01219 Church 8E McAlisterville PA 17049 2022 0
01221 St John Lutheran Church 8E McClure PA 17841 2022 0
01409 Emmanuel Lutheran Church 8E Middleburg PA 17842 2022 0
01224 St Stephen Lutheran Church 8E Mifflintown PA 17059 2022 0
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CongID Congregation Name Synod City State ZIP Data Year Baptisms

01244 Centre Lutheran Church 8E Mifflintown PA 17059 2022 0
00986 St John Lutheran Church 8E Mifflinville PA 18631 2022 0
01415 Faith Lutheran Church 8E Millerstown PA 17062 2022 0
01449 Siloa Lutheran Church 8E Morris Run PA 16939 2022 0
01410 Zion (Arbogasts) Lutheran Church 8E Mount Pleasant Mills PA 17853 2022 0
St Paul (Leiningers) Lutheran
01416 Church 8E Mount Pleasant Mills PA 17853 2022 0
St John's Evangelical Lutheran
01418 Church 8E Mount Pleasant Mills PA 17853 2022 0
01286 Messiah Lutheran Church 8E New Berlin PA 17855 2022 0
01413 Grace Lutheran Church 8E Northumberland PA 17857 2022 0
01414 Trinity Lutheran Church 8E Northumberland PA 17857 2022 0
01422 Salem Lutheran Church 8E Selinsgrove PA 17870 2022 0
01426 St Matthew Lutheran Church 8E Shamokin Dam PA 17876 2022 0
01429 St Luke Lutheran Church 8E Sunbury PA 17801 2022 0
01432 United Lutheran Church 8E Sunbury PA 17801 2022 0
01001 Washingtonville Lutheran Church 8E Washingtonville PA 17884 2022 0
01291 First Lutheran Church 8E Watsontown PA 17777 2022 0
01292 St John's Lutheran Church 8E Watsontown PA 17777 2022 0
30593 Holy Spirit Lutheran Church 8E Watsontown PA 17777 2022 0
01464 Redeemer Lutheran Church 8E Williamsport PA 17701 2022 0
01466 St Luke Lutheran Church 8E Williamsport PA 17701 2022 0
01467 St Mark's Lutheran Church 8E Williamsport PA 17701 2022 0
01287 St John Lutheran Church 8E Winfield PA 17889 2022 0
07226 Beaver Lutheran Church 8E Beavertown PA 17813 2021 0
00990 Emanuel Lutheran Church 8E Bloomsburg PA 17815 2021 0
00971 St Paul Lutheran Church 8E Danville PA 17821 2021 0



CongID
01460

01462
01278

01424
01245

01246
00985

01282
01403

01417
00999

01269
00996

01408
01419

01213

Congregation Name

St John Lutheran Church
Salona Evangelical Lutheran
Church

Follmer Lutheran Church

St Paul Lutheran Church
Emmanuel Lutheran Church
Holy Communion Lutheran
Church

Hidlay Lutheran Church
Faith Lutheran Church

Zion Lutheran Church

St John Lutheran Church Of
Richfield

Zion Lutheran Church

Zion Lutheran Church
Trinity Lutheran Church

Christ (Brick) Lutheran Church
Christ (White) Lutheran Church
St Marks Evangelical Lutheran

Church

Synod
8E

8E
8E

8E
8E

8E
8E

8E
8E

8E
8E

8E
8E

8E
8E

8E

City
Loganton

Mill Hall
Milton

Selinsgrove
Thompsontown

Yeagertown
Bloomsburg

Lewisburg
Port Trevorton

Richfield
Trevorton

Pillow
Shamokin

Middleburg
Middleburg

Mc Clure

State

PA

PA
PA

PA
PA

PA
PA

PA

ZIP
17747

17751
17847

17870
17094

17099
17815

17837
17864

17086
17881

17080
17872

17842
17842

17841

Data Year
2021

2021
2021

2021
2021

2021
2020

2020
2020

2020
2020

2019
2019

2017
2017

2010

Baptisms

0]
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Congregation
Reports




Evangel i cal Lutheran Church in Anmerica Run Date 9/18/23

CD150 Report

Nane and Address Summary Report as of Decenber 31, 2022 Page 1 of 5
8E Upper Susquehanna Synod, ELCA
Cong Lang Year Bapt Conf Avg Atnd Avg Atnd
ID Congr egati on Name Codes Location Address City, State M ni sters Orgn Mor s Mor s On-site Online
Conference: 01 Buffalo Valley
01281 Christ's Evangel i cal EN 100 S 3rd St Lewi sburg, PA 1802 695 550 97 56
01282 * Faith EN 2349 A d Turnpi ke Rd Lewi sburg, PA 1788 44 44 30 0
01274 Mazeppa EN 3200 Johnson MI| Rd Lewi sburg, PA Ricky A. Phillips 1841 82 82 50 0
30530 United In Christ EN 1875 Churches Rd Lewi sburg, PA Justin G Lingenfelter 2001 201 187 60 27
01283 First EN 404 Market St M fflinburg, PA John D. Yost 1798 523 523 56 20
Curt A Wngert
01277 Trinity EN 2599 Church Rd M fflinburg, PA 1871 126 126 15 0
01280 Christ's United EN 13765 A d Turnpi ke Rd M1l mont, PA John D. Yost 1963 350 220 51 0
Curt A Wngert
01278 *  Fol | mer EN 353 Gange Hall Rd. M lton, PA Lisa R Barnes 1793 293 283 25 0
31402 MIton EN 100 Mahoning St MIton, PA Gary P. Schaeffer 2022 163 160 77 120
01286 Messi ah EN 308 Market St New Berlin, PA 1800 255 24 38 11
01279 * St John EN 70 SMII Rd Potts Grove, PA Lisa R Barnes 1834 263 253 47 0
01290 Zi on Evangeli cal EN 39 Paradise St Turbotville, PA Erwin C. Roux 1856 650 520 93 0
01291 First EN 400 Main St Wat sont own, PA 1866 137 121 43 37
30593 Holy Spirit EN 10275 State Route 44 Wat sont own, PA 2002 177 152 68 12
01292 St John's EN 6590 Musser Ln Wat sont own, PA 1816 198 198 30 0
01287 St John EN 3667 State Route 304 Wnfield, PA 1910 111 111 35 0
Conf erence Total s: 4,268 3,554 815 283
Conference: 02 Juniata Valley
01206 St Paul EN 200 WMain St Allensville, PA 1827 35 35 13 0
01205 St John EN 3597 WMain St Belleville, PA 1834 477 477 27 0
01217 St John's Evangeli cal EN 120 N Main St Lewi st own, PA 1796 373 282 94 15
01207 St Mark EN 573 Alfarata Rd Lewi st own, PA 1808 197 140 21 0
01213 * St Marks Evangeli cal EN 821 Dormant own Rd Mc Clure, PA 1951 131 80 -- --
01219 Trinity Evangeli cal EN 420 Main St McAlisterville, Karen E. Ward 1833 222 180 72 102
PA
01244 Centre EN 9259 WIIliam Penn Hwy Mfflintown, PA 1835 79 79 17 0
01223 Messi ah EN 3 S 3rd St M fflintown, PA 1801 371 343 52 45
01224 St St ephen EN 8489 Licking Creek Rd Mfflintowm, PA Richard A Adans 1861 458 317 82 5
01215 St Paul EN 42 S. Main St. M lroy, PA 1819 206 206 26 0
01235 Port Royal EN 402 Market St Port Royal, PA 1803 217 207 39 0
01239 Evangel i cal EN 201 E Logan St Reedsville, PA Carla Volland 1889 96 96 31 0
01230 St John EN Siglerville Pike Siglerville, PA 1819 152 152 20 0
01236 St Paul EN 15275 Route 35 South Mfflin, 1835 49 49 14 0
PA
01245 *  Emmanuel EN 121 NMII St Thompsont own, PA 1843 19 19 10 0
01246 * Holy Conmmuni on EN 132 N Main St Yeagert own, PA 1852 97 95 2,020 0
Conf erence Total s: 3,179 2,757 2,538 167
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Evangel i cal Lutheran Church in Anerica Run Date 9/18/23
CD150 Repor t 9

Nane and Address Summary Report as of Decenber 31, 2022 Page 2 of 5
8E Upper Susquehanna Synod, ELCA
Cong Lang Year Bapt Conf Avg Atnd Avg Atnd
ID Congr egati on Name Codes Location Address City, State M ni sters Orgn Mor s Mor s On-site Online
Conference: 03 Mddle Creek
07226 * Beaver EN 18207 Route 522 Beavertown, PA 1967 303 204 45 16
01402 St Peter EN 100 N South St Freeburg, PA 1770 50 48 18 0
01421 St Peter's EN 623 Kreaner Ave Kreanmer, PA Vickie L. Brown 1799 64 64 28 0
01220 Trinity EN 6 W Specht St Mc Clure, PA El i sabeth B. Schuster 1877 201 185 39 9
01221 St John EN 10585 Stage Rd McClure, PA 1790 29 28 15 0
01408 * Christ (Brick) EN US 522 S2.5M M ddl eburg, PA 1871 38 23 -- --
01419 * Christ (Wite) EN 60 Eagle Ln M ddl eburg, PA 1785 70 27 -- --
01409 Enmanuel EN 100 S Main St M ddl eburg, PA 1834 253 160 30 0
01420 St Paul EN  Smal sh Barrick Rd At M ddl eburg, PA 1824 176 65 22 0
Erdl ey's Church Rd
01415 Fai th EN 161 Dresslers Ridge Rd MIlerstown, PA 1953 20 20 14 0
01401 Bot schaf t EN 2148 Hoffer Rd Mount Pl easant 1776 40 38 22 0
MIls, PA
01418 St John's Evangeli cal EN Route 35 Mount Pl easant 1810 58 58 15 0
MIls, PA
01416 St Paul (Leiningers) EN 357 Leininger's Church Munt Pleasant 1947 73 50 0 0
Rd MIls, PA
01410 Zi on (Arbogasts) EN 3M S 3M WRoute 104 Mount Pl easant 1933 77 77 27 0
MIls, PA
01403 * Zion EN 934 dd Trl Rd Port Trevorton, 1862 22 22 5 0
PA
01417 * St John Lut heran Church EN 752 Main St Richfield, PA 1842 149 75 40 10
O Richfield
01422 Sal em EN 899 Sal em Rd Sel i nsgrove, PA Kristina E. Schaeffer 1775 234 211 65 5
01552 Shar on EN 120 S Market St Sel i nsgrove, PA Robert P. Dol l 1790 565 472 80 50
01424 * St Paul EN 4717 M ddl e Creek Rd. Sel i nsgrove, PA 1900 35 22 10 0
01404 Zi on EN 4298 Route 204 Sel i nsgrove, PA Rick L. Wite 1790 574 374 54 9
01426 St Matthew EN 3249 N Ad Trl. Shanmoki n Dam PA 1873 431 426 26 35
01202 * Messiah EN 8994 Route 235 Troxelville, PA WMatthew D. Schuster 1880 225 225 -- --
Conference Total s: 3,687 2,874 555 134
23
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CD150 Report

Name and Address

Evangel i cal

Lut her an Church

in Anerica

Run Date 9/18/23

Summary Report as of Decenber 31, 2022 Page 3 of 5
8E Upper Susquehanna Synod, ELCA

Cong Lang Year Bapt Conf Avg Atnd Avg Atnd

ID Congr egati on Name Codes Location Address City, State M ni sters Orgn Mor s Mor s On-site Online

Conference: 04 North Branch
07227 Good Shepherd EN 1600 Fow er Ave Berwi ck, PA 1969 322 322 65 20
00965 Grace EN 1315 Fairview Ave Berwi ck, PA Chad A Hebrink 1902 462 286 35 42
00990 * Emanuel EN 320 Church Rd Bl oonsburg, PA Christine J. Kirchner 1832 139 139 18 0
00985 * Hidlay EN 179 Hdlay Church Rd Bl oonsburg, PA 1855 122 99 12 12
00979 St John EN 2575 O d Berw ck Rd Bl oonsburg, PA Gordon E. Snmith 1855 459 322 32 0
00969 St Matthew EN 123 Market St Bl oomsburg, PA Joel L. Zeiders 1807 351 311 55 135
00991 St Peter EN 114 Beaver Valley Rd Bl oonsburg, PA Christine J. Kirchner 1848 114 91 18 0
00992 Trinity EN 1551 Rock den Rd Bl oomsburg, PA Christine J. Kirchner 1818 72 72 20 0
00970 Chri st EN (Bl oonsbur g) Buckhorn, PA 1867 13 13 9 0
07715 Christ United EN 116 Church St Cat awi ssa, PA 1796 176 135 20 0
00994 St Paul Evangeli cal EN 27 Ringtown Muntain Rd Cataw ssa, PA 1808 277 72 37 0
00975 * Pine Street EN 621 Pine St Danville, PA 1845 245 245 35 34
00971 * St Paul EN 60 Frosty Valley Rd Danville, PA 1848 71 71 15 0
00974 St Peter EN 780 Colunbia H Il Rd Danville, PA 1832 52 52 17 0
00980 St Peter EN 227 County Line Dr Danville, PA 1851 65 65 45 0
00976 Trinity EN 241 E Market St Danville, PA Trevor J. Hahn 1859 384 341 52 10
01000 Trinity (CGak G ove) EN 539 Mowery Rd Danville, PA 1869 52 52 15 28
00986 St John EN 5th & Race Sts Mfflinville, PA 1833 248 199 41 0
00988 St John EN 68 Cordner Church Rd Unityville, PA 1890 174 142 23 0
01001 Washi ngtonville EN 80 Strawberry Ridge Rd Washingtonville, 1812 216 187 22 0
PA
Conference Total s: 4,014 3, 216 586 281
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Evangel i cal Lutheran Church in Anerica Run Date 9/18/23
CD150 Repor t 9

Nane and Address Summary Report as of Decenber 31, 2022 Page 4 of 5
8E Upper Susquehanna Synod, ELCA
Cong Lang Year Bapt Conf Avg Atnd Avg Atnd
ID Congr egati on Name Codes Location Address City, State M ni sters Orgn Mor s Mor s On-site Online
Conf erence: 05 Tul pehocken

01268 Zi on EN 1899 Mountain Rd Dal natia, PA 1777 149 82 12 3
00977 St John EN 59 High Rd Danville, PA 1858 66 66 15 0
01271 H mel EN 107 Covered Bridge Rd Dornsi fe, PA 1773 92 92 65 6
00978 St Mark EN 225 N Market St El ysburg, PA 1960 45 41 14 0
01254 Zi on EN 155 S Main St Her ndon, PA 1877 25 25 10 0
00531 St John EN 4330 Schwaben Creek Rd Leck Kill, PA 1850 142 113 20 0
01413 Grace EN 2190 Point Township Dr Northunberl and, 1896 97 97 12 0

PA
01411 St John EN 300 Queen St Nor t hunberl and, Karla S. Leiby 1817 878 609 50 6

PA
01414 Trinity EN 1092 Ridge Rd Nor t hunber | and, 1897 92 92 12 0

PA
01269 * Zion EN 119 Cherry St Pillow, PA 1830 60 13 -- --
00995 G ace EN 10 S 7th St Shanoki n, PA Sarah V. Hershberger 1885 130 124 36 0
00997 St Paul EN 4663 Upper Rd Shanoki n, PA Jodi L. Elis 1828 59 50 20 0
00998 St Peter EN 1910 Upper Rd Shanoki n, PA Jodi L. Ellis 1851 89 89 17 0
00996 * Trinity EN 65 E Sunbury St Shanoki n, PA 1840 36 36 -- --
01429 St Luke EN 501 Cataw ssa Ave Sunbury, PA 1894 368 300 15 0
01432 Uni t ed EN 167 Seven Points Rd Sunbury, PA Andrew C. Weaver 1844 441 409 71 8
01431 Zi on EN 15 S 5th St Sunbury, PA Ri chard C. Fangnmann 1791 450 348 78 25
00999 * Zion EN 603 W Market St Trevorton, PA Jodi L. Ellis 1860 108 56 18 0
Conf erence Total s: 3,327 2,642 465 48
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Evangel i cal Lutheran Church in Anerica Run Date 9/18/23
CD150 Repor t 9

Nane and Address Summary Report as of Decenber 31, 2022 Page 5 of 5
8E Upper Susquehanna Synod, ELCA

Cong Lang Year Bapt Conf Avg Atnd Avg Atnd

ID Congr egati on Name Codes Location Address City, State M ni sters Orgn Mor s Mor s On-site Online

Conf erence: 06 West Branch
01433 CGet hsemane EN 156 Main St Arnot, PA 1879 5 5 5 0
01435 St M chael EN 1877 Saint Mchaels Rd Cogan Station, Carol E. Johnson 1835 78 78 25 20
PA
01553 Mount Zi on Evangel i cal EN 3476 Beaver Lake Rd Hughesville, PA 1854 177 177 27 0
01439 Trinity Evangeli cal EN 120 S Main St Hughesville, PA 1850 589 563 45 23
01438 Gar man EN 1779 Sul phur Run Rd. Jersey Shore, PA Gary L. Shunmway 1845 47 44 14 0
01440 * G ace EN 200 Maple St Jersey Shore, PA 1906 19 2 -- --
01453 St Janes EN 3242 Mddle Rd Jersey Shore, PA 1824 153 153 28 0
01442 St John Evangel i cal EN 229 S Broad St Jersey Shore, PA Kerry R Aucker 1867 410 380 83 85
01443 Fri edens EN 1 M E Route 15 Li berty, PA 1827 8 8 8 0
01444 Li berty EN 4478 WIllianson Trl. Li berty, PA 1896 68 64 28 0
01445 Sal em EN 3536 Nauvoo Rd Li berty, PA 1847 71 71 42 0
07393 Uni ted Evangeli cal EN 104 W Church St. Lock Haven, PA Karl W Runser 1862 239 239 23 5
01460 * St John EN 1450 W Valley Rd. Loganton, PA Karl W Runser 1860 83 83 10 5
01461 St Paul's Evangel i cal EN 6 WMiin St Logant on, PA Karl W Runser 1850 153 153 13 0
01462 * Sal ona Evangeli cal EN 754 Long Run Rd MIl Hall, PA Karl W Runser 1810 101 100 10 3
01456 St Paul EN 6220 Nittany Valley Dr. MIIl Hall, PA Karl W Runser 1860 96 96 8 0
01471 St John EN 196 Brick Church Rd Mont gonery, PA 1817 608 87 45 40
01449 Sil oa EN Water & Main Sts Morris Run, PA Sandra K dson 1879 16 13 10 0
01434 Messi ah EN 2041 State Route 442 Mincy, PA 1866 138 138 26 0
01458 Zi on EN 1100 Huron Ave Renovo, PA 1881 124 122 42 80